FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original accuments or copy thereose.  1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Radiochemical Centre Limited Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [1 Yes [1] No  3. Nature of conveyance: [1] Assignment [1] Merger  [1] Other Exacution Date: May 5, 1931  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application Nos.  Additional numbers attached? [1 Yes [2] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Name: Paul D. Sorkin Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Attaintic Avenue Boston, MA 02210-2211  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature	MRD RI 06-18-19	998 R SHEET
1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Radiochemical Centre Limited Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [1 Yes [] No  3. Nature of conveyance: [1] Assignment [1] Security Agreement [1] Security Agreement [1] Other  Execution Date:  May 5, 1981  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Petent Application Nos.  B. Patent No.(s) 4,336,454 4,361,763  Additional numbers attached? [1 Yes [x] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul D. Sorkin Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210-2211  9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Paul D. Sorkin, Registration No. 39,039 Name of Person Signing  2. Name and address of receiving party and internation is true and address of receiving party and internation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Paul D. Sorkin, Registration No. 39,039 Name of Person Signing  Signature  2. Name and address of receiving party and internation is true and address.  Amersham International internal Address:  Amersham Internations:  Internal Address:  Amersham Internations  Amersham Internations  Buckinghamshire HP79NA, ENGL  Buckinghamshire HP79NA, Engle  Buckinghamshire HP79NA, Engle	FORM PTO-1595  (Rev. 6-93)  1007/11016	
The Radiochemical Centre Limited  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [] No  3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment	To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original adcuments or copy thereon.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [   Yes   ] No  3. Nature of conveyance: [   Assignment	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party (S)
3. Nature of conveyance:  [ ] Assignment	The Radiochemical Centre Limited	Name: Amersham International International
Street Address: Amersham Place, Little Chalfont Buckinghamshire HP79NA, ENGL Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application Nos. B. Patent No.(s) 4,336,454 4,361,763  Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul D. Sorkin Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210-2211  B. Patent No.(s) 4,336,454 4,361,763  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [ ] No	Internal Address:
Buckinghamshire HP79NA, ENGL  Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application Nos.  B. Patent No.(s) 4,336,454 4,361,763  Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Paul D. Sorkin Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210-2211  B. Patent No.(s) 4,336,454 4,361,763  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [i] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	3. Nature of conveyance:	†
Execution Date: May 5, 1981  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application Nos.  B. Patent No.(s) 4,336,454 4,361,763  Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Paul D. Sorkin Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210-2211  B. Patent No.(s) 4,336,454 4,361,763  7. Total number of applications and patents involved: []  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	[] Assignment [] Merger	Street Address: Amersham Place, Little Chalfont
Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application Nos.  B. Patent No.(s) 4,336,454 4,361,763  Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Paul D. Sorkin Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210-2211  Boston, MA 02210-2211  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Paul D. Sorkin, Registration No. 39,039 Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [in the foregoing information is true and correct and applications and patents involved: [in the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Paul D. Sorkin, Registration No. 39,039 Name of Person Signing  Signature  Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No  B. Patent No.(s) 4,336,454 4,361,763  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [in the foregoing information is true and correct and applications and patents involved: [in the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Paul D. Sorkin, Registration No. 39,039 Name of Person Signing	[ ] Security Agreement [x] Change of Name	Buckinghamshire HP79NA, ENGLAND
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application Nos.  B. Patent No.(s) 4,336,454 4,361,763  Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Paul D. Sorkin Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210-2211  Boston, MA 02210-2211  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Paul D. Sorkin, Registration No. 39,039 Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	[ ] Other	
A. Patent Application Nos.  B. Patent No.(s) 4,336,454 4,361,763  Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Paul D. Sorkin Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210-2211  Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210-2211  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  [x] The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to: 8. Deposit Account No: 23/2825  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Paul D. Sorkin, Registration No. 39,039 Name of Person Signing  Signature  May 27, 1998 Date	Execution Date: May 5, 1981	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [ ] Yes [x] No
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Paul D. Sorkin Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210-2211  [x] The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to:  8. Deposit Account No: 23/2825  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Paul D. Sorkin, Registration No. 39,039 Name of Person Signing  Signature  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		4,336,454 4,361,763
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Paul D. Sorkin Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210-2211  (x) Enclosed (1) Authorized to be charged to deposit account (x) The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to:  8. Deposit Account No: 23/2825  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Paul D. Sorkin, Registration No. 39,039 Name of Person Signing  Signature  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210-2211  [x] The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to: 8. Deposit Account No: 23/2825  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Paul D. Sorkin, Registration No. 39,039 Name of Person Signing		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [2]
Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210-2211  [x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  [x] The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to:  8. Deposit Account No: 23/2825  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Paul D. Sorkin, Registration No. 39,039 Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00
600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210-2211  [x] The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to:  8. Deposit Account No: 23/2825  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Paul D. Sorkin, Registration No. 39,039  Name of Person Signing  Signature  1 Authorized to be charged to deposit account  [x] The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to:  8. Deposit Account No: 23/2825  May 27, 1998  Signature  Date	·	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Paul D. Sorkin, Registration No. 39,039 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Paul D. Sorkin, Registration No. 39,039 Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Note: Document of the control of the cont		
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Paul D. Sorkin, Registration No. 39,039  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing	<u> </u>	8. Deposit Account No: 23/2825
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Paul D. Sorkin, Registration No. 39,039  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Paul D. Sorkin, Registration No. 39,039  May 27, 1998	
rotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Washington, D.C. 20231

178922.1

**PATENT** 

REEL: 9235 FRAME: 0747



## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

No.

1002610

I hereby certify that

THE RADIOCHEMICAL CENTRE LIMITED

having by special resolution and with the approval of the Secretary of State changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

AMERSHAM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Given under my hand at Cardiff the

5TH MAY 1981

E. A. WILSON

Assistant Registrar of Companies